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Horaires valables du 28 AOUT 2023 au 25 AOUT 2024

Perray —» Tertre

5.37 [ 5.52 | 6.07 | 6.22 | 6.36 | 6.50 | 7.02 | 7.13 | 7.27 | 7.43 | 7.57 | 8.12 [ 8.27 | 8.42 | 9.00 | 9.17 | 9.34 | 9.52 |10.09{10.26/10.43|11.00
5.39 | 5.54 | 6.09 | 6.24 | 6.38 | 6.52 | 7.04 | 7.15 | 7.29 | 7.45 | 7.59 | 8.14 | 8.29 | 8.44 | 9.02 | 9.19 | 9.36 | 9.54 |10.11|10.28(10.45|11.02
5.44 1559 |6.14 | 6.29 [ 6.43 | 6.57 | 7.09 | 7.22 | 7.36 | 7.51 | 8.06 | 8.21 | 8.36 | 8.51 | 9.09 | 9.26 | 9.43 [10.00/10.17|{10.34/10.51|11.08
5.49 | 6.04 | 6.19 | 6.34 | 6.48 | 7.02 | 7.16 | 7.29 | 7.44 | 7.59 | 8.14 | 8.29 | 8.44 | 8.59 | 9.16 | 9.33 | 9.50 {10.07{10.24{10.41(10.58|11.15
5.56 [ 6.11 | 6.26 | 6.41 [ 6.56 | 7.11 | 7.26 | 7.39 | 7.54 | 8.09 | 8.24 | 8.39 | 8.54 | 9.09 | 9.25 | 9.42 | 9.59 [10.16/10.33|10.50/11.07|11.24
6.00 | 6.15 | 6.30 | 6.45 | 7.00 | 7.15 | 7.30 | 7.45 | 8.00 | 8.15 | 8.30 | 8.45 | 9.00 | 9.15 | 9.30 | 9.47 |10.04/10.21/10.38/10.55|11.12|11.29
6.05 | 6.20 [ 6.35 | 6.50 | 7.06 | 7.21 | 7.37 | 7.53 | 8.08 | 8.24 | 8.39 | 8.54 | 9.09 | 9.23 | 9.38 | 9.55 |10.12{10.29(10.46/11.03|{11.20(11.37
6.09 | 6.24 | 6.39 | 6.54 | 7.10 | 7.25 | 7.42 | 7.58 | 8.13 | 8.31 | 8.46 | 9.01 | 9.15 | 9.28 | 9.43 |10.00/10.17|10.34{10.51|11.08|11.25|11.42
6.11 | 6.26 [ 6.41 | 6.56 | 7.12 [ 7.28 | 7.45 | 8.02 | 8.17 | 8.35 | 8.50 | 9.04 | 9.18 | 9.30 | 9.45 {10.02/10.19|10.36/10.53|11.10{11.27|11.44
6.18 | 6.33 [ 6.48 | 7.03 | 7.19 | 7.35 | 7.53 | 8.10 | 8.25 | 8.43 | 8.58 | 9.12 | 9.26 | 9.38 | 9.53 |10.10/10.27|10.44/11.0111.18|11.35/11.52

11.16|11.33{11.51/12.08|12.25/12.42|12.58{13.15/13.33|13.50{14.07 | 14.24|14.40| 14.56|15.11/15.25| 15.40|15.54/16.09| 16.24|16.39/16.53
11.18|11.35/11.53|12.10{12.27|12.44|13.00|13.17|13.35|13.52|14.09|14.26 | 14.42| 14.58|15.13|15.27|15.42|15.56| 16.11|16.26|16.41|16.55
11.24{11.41{11.59/12.16{12.33/12.50{13.06{13.23|13.41|13.58 14.15|14.32|14.48| 15.04|{15.19/15.34|15.49(16.03| 16.18|16.33| 16.48| 17.02
11.31/11.48/12.06|12.23|12.40|12.57|13.14|13.31|13.48|14.05|14.22 |14.39|14.55|15.11|15.26|15.41|15.56| 16.10|16.25|16.40|16.55|17.10
11.41]11.58(12.15/12.32|12.49(13.06|13.23|13.40(13.57|14.14{14.31|14.48|15.04/15.20|15.35/15.50| 16.05|16.20/16.35|16.50{17.05|17.20
11.46|12.03|12.20|12.37|12.54(13.11|13.28|13.45(14.02|14.19|14.36|14.53|15.10| 15.26|15.41|15.56| 16.11|16.26 | 16.41|16.56|17.11 |17.26
11.54{12.11{12.28/12.45|13.02(13.19|13.36{13.53(14.10|14.27|14.44|15.01|15.18|15.34|15.49/16.04/16.19|16.35/16.50|17.05|17.21|17.36
11.59{12.16{12.33(12.50(13.07 |13.24|13.41|13.58|14.15|14.32|14.49|15.06|15.23|15.39|15.55|16.10|16.25| 16.41|16.56 | 17.11|17.27|17.42
12.01/12.18/12.35/12.52|13.09|13.26|13.43|14.00|14.17{14.34{14.51(15.08|15.25| 15.41/|15.57| 16.13| 16.28| 16.44|17.00|17.15|17.31{17.46
12.0912.26/12.43|13.00|13.17|13.34{13.51|14.08|14.25|14.4214.59|15.16|15.33| 15.49]16.05| 16.21|16.36|16.52|17.08|17.24|17.40|17.55

17.08|17.24{17.39|17.54{18.09/18.26|18.42{18.57|19.18|19.38{19.59/|20.21|20.41
17.10{17.26{17.41|17.56{18.11|18.28|18.44{18.59|19.20|19.40{20.01|20.23|20.43
17.17{17.33(17.48/18.03|18.18|18.35|18.50{19.05|19.26|19.46 20.07|20.28 | 20.48
17.25|17.4117.56|18.11|18.26|18.42|18.57|19.12{19.32{19.52 |20.13|20.34 | 20.54
17.35/17.50/18.05|18.20{18.35|18.51{19.06|19.21{19.40{20.00{20.21 [20.41 [21.01
17.41|17.56/18.11|18.26|18.41|18.56|19.11|19.26{19.45|20.05 | 20.25 |20.45 |21.05
17.51{18.08(18.23|18.38{18.52(19.06|19.20{19.34/19.52|20.12{20.32|20.51|21.11
17.57|18.14/18.29|18.43|18.57|19.11|19.25{19.39|19.57|20.17 |20.36|20.55|21.15
18.01{18.18/18.33/18.47{19.00(19.14|19.28{19.42|20.00|20.20{20.38|20.57|21.17
18.10/18.26/18.41|18.55/19.08|19.22{19.36/19.50/20.07 |20.27|20.45 |21.04|21.24

Perray —» Tertre

9.38 | 9.55 10.12/10.29/10.46/11.03/11.20|11.37
9.40 | 9.57 110.14/10.31/10.48 11.05/11.22/11.39

5.45|6.02 | 6.19 | 6.35 | 6.51 | 7.06 | 7.22 | 7.38 | 7.55 | 8.10 | 8.27 | 8.45 | 9.03 | 9.21
5.47 | 6.04  6.21 | 6.37 | 653 7.08 7.24 7.40 7.57 8.12 8.29  8.47|9.05 9.23
5.52 | 6.09 | 6.26 | 6.42 | 6.58 | 7.13 | 7.29 | 7.45 | 8.02 | 8.18 | 8.35 | 8.53 | 9.11 | 9.29 | 9.46 10.03/10.20/10.37/10.54|11.11/11.28/11.45
5.57 | 6.14 1 6.31 | 6.47 | 7.03 | 7.19 | 7.35 | 7.52 8.09 825 8.42 9.00 | 9.18  9.35|9.52 10.09/10.26/10.43 11.00 11.17|11.34 11.51
6.04 | 6.21 | 6.38 | 6.55 | 7.11 | 7.28 | 7.44 | 8.01 | 8.18 | 8.35 | 8.52 | 9.09 | 9.27 | 9.44 {10.01/10.18/10.35/10.52|11.09/11.26|11.43|12.00
6.08  6.25 6.42  6.59 7.16 733 7.50 8.07 824 8.41 858 9.15 932 9.49 10.06 10.23/10.40 10.57 11.14/11.31/11.48/12.05
6.14 | 6.31 | 6.49 | 7.06 | 7.23 | 7.40 | 7.57 | 8.15 | 8.32 | 8.49 | 9.06 | 9.22 | 9.39 | 9.56 {10.13/10.30/10.48/11.05|11.22/11.39/11.56 12.13
6.17 | 6.34 | 6.52 | 7.10 | 7.27 | 7.45 8.02 ' 8.20 | 8.38 8.55|9.12  9.27 | 9.44 10.01/10.18/10.35 10.53 11.10/11.27 11.44/12.01 12.18
6.19 | 6.36 | 6.54 | 7.12 | 7.29 | 7.47 | 8.05 | 8.23 | 8.41 | 8.58 | 9.15 | 9.30 | 9.47 |10.04/10.21|10.38/10.56|11.13|11.30/11.47|12.04|12.21
6.26 | 6.43 | 7.01 | 7.19 | 7.36 | 7.55 | 8.13 | 8.31 | 8.49 | 9.06 | 9.23 | 9.38 | 9.55 [10.12/10.29/10.46/11.04/11.21/11.38/11.55/12.1212.29

11.54/12.11/12.28/12.45/13.01|13.18/13.35/13.52|14.09|14.26 | 14.43|15.00|15.17 | 15.34/ 15.49/16.05| 16.22| 16.39|16.56|17.13|17.30|17.48
11.56/12.13/12.30/12.4713.0313.20 13.37|13.54 14.11|14.28|14.45 15.02|15.19/15.36  15.51 | 16.07 16.24/16.4116.58 17.15/17.32 | 17.50
12.02/12.19/12.36/12.53/13.09|13.2613.43|14.00 | 14.17|14.34|14.51 15.08|15.25/15.42|15.57 | 16.14/16.31|16.48|17.05/17.22|17.39|17.57
12.08/12.25/12.42 12.5913.1513.3213.49|14.06 14.23|14.40|14.57 15.14/15.31 15.48 16.04|16.21 16.38|16.55 17.1217.29|17.46  18.04
12.17/12.34/12.51/13.08|13.24/13.41|13.58 |14.15 14.32|14.49|15.06 15.23|15.40(/15.57|16.14/16.31|16.48|17.05/17.22|17.39|17.56|18.13
12.22/12.39/12.56 13.1313.30 13.47 14.04|14.21 14.38/14.55|15.12 15.2915.46 16.0316.20 16.37 16.54/17.11/17.28 /17.4518.02 18.19
12.30/12.47|13.04/13.21|13.38/13.55/14.12|14.29 14.4615.03|15.20 15.37|15.54/16.11|16.28 16.45|17.02|17.20/17.37 | 17.54 18.10 | 18.27
12.34/12.51/13.08 13.25 13.42 13.59 14.16|14.33 14.5115.08 | 15.25 15.42|15.59 16.17 16.34|16.51 17.08|17.26 17.43/18.00/18.16 18.33
12.37/12.54/13.11/13.28/13.45/14.02|14.19|14.36|14.54|15.11|15.28|15.45|16.02 | 16.20/ 16.37| 16.54/17.11|17.29|17.46|18.03| 18.19|18.36
12.45/13.02/13.19/13.36/13.53/14.10/14.27|14.44/15.0215.19/15.36/15.53/16.10/ 16.28/16.45/17.02/17.19/17.37/17.54/18.11/18.27 | 18.44

18.05/18.23/18.41/18.59/19.17/19.35/19.52/20.1020.28 | 20.45
18.07/18.25/18.43/19.01/19.19/19.37 19.54/20.12 20.30|20.47
18.14/18.31/18.49/19.06|19.24/19.4219.59/20.17 | 20.35|20.52
18.2118.38 18.56/19.13/19.31/19.48/20.05 20.2320.40 | 20.57
18.30/18.47|19.04/19.21/19.39/19.5620.13/20.30 | 20.47|21.04
18.36/18.53/19.10119.27 19.4420.01 20.18/20.35 20.5221.09
18.44/19.01/19.18/19.35/19.51/20.08 20.24|20.41 | 20.58|21.15
18.50/19.06/19.23/19.39 19.5520.12 20.28|20.45 21.02|21.18
18.53/19.09/19.25/19.41/19.5720.14/20.30|20.47 | 21.04|21.20
19.01/19.17/19.33/19.48/20.04/20.2120.37 /20.54|21.11/21.27
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JOUR VERT

Tertre —» Perray

5.32 (552 |6.11 | 6.30 [ 6.45| 6.59 | 7.12 | 7.25 | 7.39 | 7.52 | 8.06 | 8.21 | 8.36 | 8.55 | 9.14 | 9.31 | 9.49 (10.06/10.23|10.40(10.57|11.14
5.38 | 5.58 | 6.17 | 6.37 [ 6.52 | 7.06 | 7.19 | 7.32 | 7.46 | 7.59 | 8.14 | 8.29 | 8.44 | 9.03 | 9.21 | 9.38 | 9.56 {10.13|10.30|10.47(11.04|11.21
5.41 [ 6.01 | 6.20 | 6.40 [ 6.55 | 7.10 [ 7.23 | 7.36 | 7.50 | 8.03 | 8.18 | 8.33 | 8.48 | 9.07 | 9.25 | 9.42 {10.00{10.17/10.34|10.51(11.08|11.25
5.44 | 6.04 | 6.24 |6.44 |6.59 | 7.14|7.27 | 7.40 | 7.55 | 8.09 | 8.24 | 8.39 | 8.54 | 9.11 | 9.29 | 9.46 |10.04/10.21/10.38/10.55/|11.12|11.29
5.51 | 6.11 [ 6.31 | 6.51 | 7.06 | 7.21 | 7.36 | 7.51 | 8.06 | 8.21 | 8.36 | 8.51 | 9.06 | 9.22 | 9.39 | 9.56 |10.13|10.30{10.47|11.04{11.21|11.38
5.54 |6.14 | 6.34 |6.55 | 7.10 | 7.25 | 7.41 | 7.56 | 8.11 | 8.26 | 8.41 | 8.56 | 9.11 | 9.27 | 9.44 |10.01/10.18|10.35|10.52|11.09|11.26|11.43
6.00 | 6.20 [ 6.40 | 7.01 | 7.17 | 7.33 | 7.49 | 8.04 | 8.19 | 8.34 | 8.49 | 9.04 | 9.18 | 9.34 | 9.52 {10.09/10.26{10.43{11.00/11.17{11.34|11.51
6.05 | 6.25 | 6.45 | 7.06 | 7.23 | 7.39 | 7.55 | 8.10 | 8.25 | 8.41 | 8.55 | 9.10 | 9.24 | 9.40 | 9.58 |10.15{10.32{10.49(11.06|11.24|11.41 |11.58
6.10 [6.30 | 6.50 [ 7.11 | 7.28 | 7.44 | 8.00 | 8.15 | 8.30 | 8.47 | 9.01 | 9.16 | 9.30 | 9.46 |10.04|10.21{10.38/10.55|11.12(11.30|11.47{12.04
6.136.33 [ 6.53 | 7.14 | 7.31 | 7.47 | 8.03 | 8.18 | 8.33 | 8.50 | 9.04 | 9.19 | 9.33 | 9.49 {10.07|10.24/10.41]10.58/11.1511.33|11.50|12.07

11.30{11.47(12.04/12.22|12.39|12.56(13.13/13.30| 13.47{14.04/14.21|14.38|14.55|15.12|15.29/15.44|15.59|16.13/16.28/|16.42|16.56 | 17.10
11.38/11.5512.12|12.29|12.46{13.03|13.20|13.37|13.54|14.11|14.28|14.45|15.02| 15.19/15.36|15.51|16.06| 16.21|16.36|16.50|17.04|17.18
11.42{11.59(12.16|12.33{12.50|13.07{13.24/13.41|13.58(14.15|14.32|14.49/15.06|15.23{15.40|15.55|16.10{16.25|16.40|16.54 | 17.08|17.22
11.46{12.03|12.20(12.37|12.54|13.11|13.28|13.45|14.02|14.19|14.36|14.53|15.10{15.27 | 15.44|15.59|16.14|16.29 | 16.44|16.58|17.12|17.27
11.55{12.12{12.29/12.46|13.03|13.20{13.37|13.54|14.11{14.28|14.45|15.02{15.19/|15.36|15.53|16.09/|16.24|16.39(16.54|17.09{17.24|17.39
12.00(12.17|12.34{12.51|13.08|13.25|13.42|13.59|14.16|14.33|14.50|15.07|15.24|15.41|15.59|16.15|16.30|16.45|17.00 {17.15|17.30{17.45
12.0812.25|12.42(12.59|13.16/13.33|13.50{14.07|14.24|14.41[14.58|15.15|15.32{15.49/16.07|16.23|16.38|16.54|17.09[17.25|17.40{17.55
12.16(12.32(12.48(13.05 13.22|13.39|13.56|14.13|14.30|14.48|15.05|15.22 | 15.39|15.56 |16.14|16.30 | 16.45 | 17.01|17.16|17.32|17.47|18.02
12.22|12.38/12.54/13.11|13.28{13.45(14.02(14.19(14.36|14.54|15.1115.28| 15.45/16.03| 16.21|16.36| 16.51|17.08|17.23|17.39|17.54{18.09
12.25|12.41112.57]13.14]13.31{13.48|14.05|14.22|14.39|14.57|15.14|15.31|15.48|16.06| 16.24| 16.39|16.54|17.11|17.26|17.42|17.57|18.12

17.25|17.40{17.55/18.11|18.27|18.43{18.59/19.14|19.29|19.46|20.02|20.20{20.41|21.01
17.33|17.48|18.03|18.19|18.35|18.50{19.06/19.21|19.36|19.53|20.09|20.26 | 20.47|21.07
17.37|17.52|18.07|18.23|18.39|18.54{19.10/19.25|19.40{19.56|20.12|20.29/20.50|21.10
17.42|17.57(18.12(18.28|18.44|18.59|19.14|19.29|19.44|20.00{20.16|20.33|20.53|21.13
17.54/18.09)18.24|18.39|18.54(19.09(19.24/19.39/19.54/20.0920.24/|20.40/21.00|21.20
18.00{18.15(18.30(18.44|18.59|19.14|19.29|19.43|19.58|20.13|20.28|20.44|21.04|21.24
18.10/18.25|18.39(18.53|19.08/19.23|19.38{19.51/20.06|20.21{20.35/20.50{21.10/21.30
18.17/18.32|18.46(19.00|19.14(19.29|19.44{19.57|20.12|20.27|20.41|20.55|21.15|21.35
18.24/18.38|18.52(19.06/19.20/19.34|19.49(20.02|20.17|20.32{20.46|21.00{21.20 | 21.40
18.27|18.41|18.55/19.09/19.23|19.37|19.52/20.05/20.20/20.35/20.49|21.03|21.23|21.43

Tertre —» Perray

5.44 1 6.01 | 6.16 | 6.33 | 6.50 | 7.06 | 7.22 | 7.37 | 7.53 | 8.08 | 8.25 | 8.44 | 9.03 | 9.20 | 9.37 | 9.54 |10.11/10.28/10.44|11.01 11.18/11.35
5.50 | 6.07 | 6.23 | 6.40 | 6.57 | 7.13 | 7.29  7.44 | 8.00 8.16 8.33 | 8.52 9.11|9.28 | 9.45 10.02/10.19/10.36 10.52/11.09 11.26 /11.43
5.53 | 6.10 | 6.26 | 6.43 | 7.00 | 7.16 | 7.32 | 7.47 | 8.03 | 8.19 | 8.36 | 8.55 | 9.14 | 9.31 | 9.48 10.05/10.22/10.39/10.55/11.12/11.29/11.46
5.56 | 6.13 | 6.29 | 6.46 | 7.03 7.20 7.36 | 7.51 8.07 | 8.24 8.418.59 |9.18 | 9.35 | 9.52 |10.09 10.26 10.43/10.59 11.16/11.33/11.50
6.02 | 6.19 | 6.35 | 6.53 | 7.10 | 7.27 | 7.44 | 8.01 | 8.18 | 8.35 | 8.52 | 9.09 | 9.26 | 9.43 {10.00/10.17/10.34/10.51|11.08 /11.25|11.42 | 11.59
6.06 6.23 6.39 657 7.14 731 7.488.05)8.23 840|857 |9.149.31 9.48 10.0510.22/110.39/10.56 11.13/11.30 11.47 12.04
6.12 | 6.29 | 6.46 | 7.04 | 7.22 | 7.39 | 7.56 | 8.13 | 8.31 | 8.48 | 9.05 | 9.22 | 9.39 | 9.56 {10.13/10.30/10.47 11.04|11.21/11.38/11.5512.12
6.16 | 6.33 | 6.50 | 7.08 | 7.27 | 7.44 8.01 8.19 | 8.37 8.4 |9.11 9.28 | 9.45 |10.02/10.20 10.37|10.54 11.11 11.2811.4512.02|12.19
6.21 |1 6.38 | 6.55 |7.13 | 7.32 | 7.49 | 8.06 | 8.24 | 8.42 | 8.59 | 9.16 | 9.33 | 9.50 {10.07/10.25/10.42|10.59 11.16|/11.33/11.50/12.07|12.24
6.24 | 6.41 | 6.58 | 7.16 | 7.35 | 7.52 | 8.09 | 8.27 | 8.45|9.02 | 9.19 | 9.36 | 9.53 |10.10/10.28/10.45/11.02/11.19/11.36/11.53/12.10/12.27

11.52/112.09/12.26/12.43/13.01|13.18|13.34|13.51/14.08|14.25|14.42 | 14.59 15.16 | 15.32 | 15.49/16.05|16.22|16.39|16.55|17.12|17.28|17.46
12.00/12.17|12.34/112.51/13.09 13.26|13.42 13.59/14.16|14.33/14.50|15.07 | 15.24/15.40 15.57 | 16.1316.30|16.47 | 17.03/17.20|17.36 17.54
12.03/12.20/12.37/12.54/13.12/13.29|13.45 14.02|14.19|14.36 | 14.53|15.10|15.2715.43/16.00 | 16.17 16.34|16.51|17.07|17.24|17.40 | 17.58
12.07/12.24/12.41|12.58 13.15/13.32/13.49|14.06 14.23/14.40|14.57 15.14/15.31|15.47 16.04 16.21|16.38 16.55 17.12/17.29 17.45|18.03
12.16/12.33/12.50/13.07|13.24/13.41|13.58  14.15|14.32|14.49 15.06|15.23|15.40(15.57 | 16.14/16.31|16.48 |17.05/17.22|17.39|17.56 | 18.13
12.21/12.38/12.55/13.12 13.29 13.46 14.03/14.21 14.38/14.55|15.12/15.29 15.46|16.03 16.20 16.37|16.54 17.11/17.28 17.45 18.02|18.19
12.29/12.46/13.03|13.20 13.37|13.54/14.11|14.29|14.46|15.03|15.2015.37|15.55|16.1216.29|16.46|17.03/17.20|17.37 |17.54 18.11 | 18.28
12.35/12.5213.09/13.26 13.43 14.00 14.17|14.35 14.52|15.09|15.27 15.44/16.02 | 16.19 16.36 16.53|17.10 17.27|17.44 18.01 18.18/18.35
12.40/12.57/13.14/13.31/13.48|14.05|14.22|14.40|14.57 | 15.14/15.32 | 15.49 16.07 | 16.24 | 16.41 16.58/17.15/17.33|17.50|18.07 | 18.24|18.41
12.43/13.00/13.17113.34/13.51/14.08/14.25/14.43/15.00/15.17/15.35/15.52|/16.10/16.2716.44/17.01117.18/17.36/17.53/18.10|18.27  18.44

18.03/18.21/18.39/18.58/19.15/19.32|19.51/20.10/20.27| 20.44
18.11/18.29/18.46 19.05 19.22/19.39/19.58 20.16|20.33/20.50
18.15/18.33/18.50/19.0919.26/19.43/20.01/20.19/20.36|20.53
18.2018.37 18.54/19.1219.29/19.46|20.04/20.22  20.39 20.56
18.30/18.47/19.04/19.2119.38/19.55/20.12|20.29/20.46|21.03
18.36/18.53/19.09/19.26 19.43/20.00 20.17/20.33/20.50|21.07
18.45/19.01/19.17|19.34/19.51/20.07 | 20.24|20.40 20.57 | 21.13
18.51/19.07 19.23/19.40 19.5620.12 20.29/20.45 21.02|21.18
18.57(19.12|19.28/19.4520.01/20.17|20.34/20.50/21.07 | 21.23
19.00119.15/19.31/19.48 20.04/20.20120.3720.5221.09/21.25



11

Horaires valables du 28 AOUT 2023 au 25 AOUT 2024

Perray —» Tertre @

Perray 5.456.09 | 6.31 | 6.52 | 7.13 | 7.34  7.54 | 8.16 | 8.38 | 8.58 | 9.19 | 9.41 /10.03/10.25 10.47 11.08/11.30|11.52/12.14/12.37/12.59 13.21
Pin Sec 547 6.11 633 6.54 7.15 7.36 7.56 | 8.18 8.40 9.00 9.21 9.43 10.0510.27 10.49 11.11/11.33/11.55 12.17 12.40 13.0213.24
Marriére 5.52 | 6.16 | 6.38 | 6.59 | 7.20 | 7.41 ' 8.01 | 8.23 | 8.45  9.06 | 9.27 | 9.49 10.11/10.33/10.55/11.17/11.39/12.01/12.23/12.46/13.08 13.30
Dalby 5.56 | 6.20 | 6.42  7.03 7.24 7.46 8.07 829 851 9.13 9.34 9.56 10.18 10.4011.02 11.2411.46 12.08 12.30/12.52 13.14 13.36
Foch-Cathédrale 6.03 | 6.27 1 6.49 | 7.10 | 7.32 | 7.54 | 8.15 | 8.37 | 8.59 | 9.21 1 9.43 |10.05/10.27/10.49/11.11/11.32/11.54/12.16 12.38 13.00/13.22|13.44
Commerce 6.06 6.30 | 6.52 7.14 7.36 | 7.58 8.0 8.42 9.04 9.26 9.48 10.1010.32/10.54/11.16 11.38 12.00 12.22 12.44 13.06 13.28 13.50
René Bouhier 6.13 | 6.37 | 6.59 | 7.21 | 7.43 1 8.05 | 8.27 | 8.49 ' 9.12 | 9.34 1 9.56 [10.18/10.40/11.02/11.24/11.46/12.09 12.30 12.52 13.14/13.36|13.58
Zola 6.17 | 6.41 | 7.03  7.25 7.47 8.09 831 8.3 9.16 | 9.38 10.00 10.23/10.45/11.08 11.30 11.51 12.14 12.35/12.57 13.19 13.41 14.02
Mairie de Chantenay 6.19 | 6.43 | 7.05 | 7.27 | 7.49 1 8.12 | 8.34 | 8.56 | 9.19 | 9.41 10.03/10.26 10.48/11.11/11.33/11.54/12.1712.38 13.00 13.22|13.44|14.05
Tertre 6.26 | 6.50 | 7.12 | 7.34 | 7.57 | 8.20 | 8.42 | 9.04 | 9.27 | 9.49 |10.11/10.34/10.56/ 11.19/11.41/12.02/12.25 12.46/13.08/13.30/13.52/14.13
Perray 13.43/14.05/14.27 14.48/15.1015.30/15.5216.14 16.37|16.5917.22 | 17.44 18.06  18.29 18.51/19.16|19.42/20.11/20.36 21.01
Pin Sec 13.46 14.08 14.30 14.51/15.13 15.3315.55/16.17 16.40/17.02|17.25 17.47 18.09 18.32 18.54 19.19 19.45 20.13 20.38 21.03
Marriere 13.52/114.14/14.36/14.57|15.19/15.39/16.01 16.23 16.46|17.08/17.31 17.53|/18.15/18.38/19.00/19.25 19.5120.18/20.43|21.08
Dalby 13.58/14.20 14.42 15.04/15.26 15.46 16.08 16.30 16.53/17.15/17.37 17.5918.21/18.44 19.06 19.31 19.57 20.24/20.49 21.14
Foch-Cathédrale 14.06/14.28/14.5015.12|15.34/15.55/16.17/16.39 17.02 |17.2417.46 18.08 | 18.30/18.52|19.14/19.39/20.05 20.31/20.56 21.21
Commerce 14.12/14.34/14.56 15.18/15.40 16.02 16.24 16.46 17.08 17.30 17.52 18.14/18.36/18.58 19.20 19.45 20.10 20.35/21.00 21.25
René Bouhier 14.20/14.42115.05/15.28/15.50 16.11/16.33 16.55 17.17/17.39/18.01 18.23/18.45/19.06 19.28/19.53/20.18 20.43|21.08|21.33
Zola 14.24/14.46 15.09 15.32/15.54 16.15 16.38 17.00 17.2217.44 18.06 18.28 18.50/19.11 19.33/19.58 20.22 20.47/21.12|21.37
Mairie de Chantenay 14.27/14.49/15.12 15.35/15.57 16.1816.41 17.0317.25/17.47|18.09 18.31/18.53/19.14/19.36/20.01  20.25/20.4921.14/21.39
Tertre 14.35/14.57/15.20/15.43/16.0516.26 16.49 17.1117.33/17.55/18.17 18.39/19.01/19.22 19.44/20.09 20.33/20.56/21.21|21.46

11 JOURIJAUNE Perray —» Tertre @
Perray 545 6.07 6.28 6.50 7.11 732 7.52 8.14 836 857 9.19 9.41 10.03 10.24 10.46 11.08 11.29 11.51 12.14 12.37 12.59 13.21
Pin Sec 547 6.09 630 6.52 7.13 734 7.54 8.16 838 859 9.21 9.43 10.05 10.26 10.48 11.10 11.31 11.53 12.16 12.39 13.01 13.23
Marriére 552 6.14 6.35 6.57 7.18 739 7.59 821 843 9.05 9.27 9.49 10.11 10.32 10.54 11.16 11.37 11.59 12.22 12.45 13.07 13.29
Dalby 5.56 6.18 6.40 7.02 7.23 7.45 8.06 828 850 9.12 9.34 9.56 10.18 10.39 11.01 11.23 11.44 12.06 12.29 12.51 13.13 13.35
Foch-Cathédrale 6.03 6.25 6.47 7.09 731 7.53 8.14 836 858 9.20 9.42 10.04 10.26 10.47 11.09 11.31 11.53 12.15 12.38 13.00 13.22 13.44
Commerce 6.07 6.29 6.51 7.13 7.35 7.57 8.19 841 9.03 9.25 9.47 10.09 10.31 10.53 11.15 11.37 11.59 12.21 12.43 13.05 13.27 13.49
René Bouhier 6.13 6.35 6.57 7.19 7.41 8.03 825 848 9.10 9.32 9.54 10.16 10.38 11.00 11.22 11.44 12.06 12.28 12.50 13.12 13.34 13.56
Zola 6.16 6.38 7.00 7.22 7.44 8.07 829 852 9.14 936 9.59 10.21 10.43 11.05 11.27 11.49 12.11 12.33 12.55 13.17 13.39 14.01

Mairie de Chantenay
Tertre

Perray

Pin Sec

Marriere

Dalby
Foch-Cathédrale
Commerce

René Bouhier

Zola

Mairie de Chantenay
Tertre

6.18 6.40 7.02 7.24 7.46 8.09 832 855 9.17 9.39 10.02 10.24 10.46 11.08 11.30 11.52 12.14 12.36 12.58 13.20 13.42 14.04
6.25 6.47 7.09 732 7.54 817 840 9.03 9.25 9.47 10.10 10.32 10.54 11.16 11.38 12.00 12.22 12.44 13.06 13.28 13.50 14.12

13.43 14.04 14.26 14.48 15.10 15.32 15.53 16.15 16.37 16.59 17.21 17.43 18.06 18.29 18.51 19.14 19.36 20.00 20.26 20.51
13.45 14.06 14.28 14.50 15.12 15.34 15.55 16.17 16.39 17.01 17.23 17.45 18.08 18.31 18.53 19.16 19.38 20.02 20.28 20.53
13.51 14.12 14.34 14.56 15.18 15.40 16.01 16.23 16.45 17.07 17.29 17.51 18.14 18.37 18.59 19.22 19.44 20.07 20.33 20.58
13.57 14.19 14.41 15.03 15.25 15.47 16.08 16.30 16.52 17.14 17.36 17.58 18.21 18.44 19.06 19.28 19.50 20.13 20.39 21.04
14.06 14.28 14.50 15.12 15.34 15.56 16.17 16.39 17.01 17.23 17.45 18.07 18.30 18.52 19.14 19.36 19.58 20.21 20.46 21.11
14.11 14.33 14.55 15.17 15.39 16.01 16.23 16.45 17.07 17.29 17.51 18.13 18.35 18.57 19.19 19.41 20.03 20.25 20.50 21.15
14.18 14.40 15.02 15.24 15.47 16.10 16.32 16.54 17.16 17.37 17.59 18.21 18.43 19.05 19.26 19.48 20.10 20.32 20.57 21.22
14.23 14.45 15.07 15.29 15.52 16.15 16.37 16.59 17.21 17.42 18.04 18.26 18.48 19.10 19.31 19.53 20.15 20.36 21.01 21.26
14.26 14.48 15.10 15.32 15.55 16.18 16.40 17.02 17.24 17.45 18.07 18.29 18.51 19.13 19.34 19.56 20.17 20.38 21.03 21.28
14.34 14.56 15.18 15.40 16.03 16.26 16.48 17.10 17.32 17.53 18.15 18.37 18.59 19.21 19.42 20.04 20.25 20.45 21.10 21.35

11

Tertre —» Perray @

Tertre 5.416.11 | 6.357.00 | 7.25 7.51 | 8.15 8.36 | 8.57 | 9.19 | 9.41 |10.02/10.23/10.44/11.06 11.29/11.51/12.13/12.36/12.59/13.21 13.43
Mairie de Chantenay 5.48 6.18 | 6.42 7.07 7.32 7.58 8.22 8.439.05 9.27 9.49 10.10 10.31 10.52 11.14 11.37|11.5912.21 12.44/13.07 13.29 13.51
Zola 5.50 | 6.20 | 6.45 | 7.10 | 7.35 | 8.01 | 8.25 ' 8.46 | 9.08 | 9.30 | 9.52 |10.13/10.34/10.55/11.1711.40/12.0212.24/12.47|13.10/13.32  13.54
René Bouhier 554 6.24 6.49 7.14 739 8.05 829 850 9.12 9.34 9.56 10.1810.39 11.00 11.22/11.44/12.06 12.28 12.51 13.14/13.36 13.58
Commerce 6.01 | 6.31 | 6.56 | 7.21 | 7.47 | 8.13 ' 8.37 | 8.59 | 9.21 | 9.43 |10.05/10.27/10.49/11.11/11.33/11.55/12.1712.39/13.01|13.23 13.45|14.07
Foch-Cathédrale 6.04  6.34 6,59 7.25 7.51 817 8.41 9.03 9.26 9.48 10.10/10.32/10.54 11.16/11.38/12.00 12.22 12.4413.06 13.28 13.50 14.12
Dalby 6.10 | 6.40 | 7.05 | 7.31 | 7.58 | 8.24 1 8.48 | 9.10 | 9.33 | 9.55 {10.17/10.39/11.01/11.23/11.45/12.07 12.29 12.51|13.13/13.35/13.57 |14.19
Marriere 6.14 1 6.44 7.09 7.36 8.04 830 8.54 9.16 9.39 10.01 10.23/10.45 11.07 11.30/11.52 12.14 12.35 12.57 13.19/13.41 14.03 14.25
Pin Sec 6.19 16.49 | 7.14 | 7.41 1 8.09 | 8.35|8.59 | 9.21 | 9.44 |10.06 10.28/10.50/11.12/11.35/11.5712.19/12.40 13.02 13.24|13.46/14.08 14.30
Perray 6.22 | 6.52 | 7.17 | 7.44 1 8.12 | 8.38 1 9.02 | 9.24 | 9.47 110.09/10.31/10.53/11.15/11.38/12.00/12.2212.4313.05/13.2713.49/14.11 /14.33
Tertre 14.05/14.27/14.48 15.10/15.31/15.53/16.15/16.36  16.58 17.21|17.43/18.05 18.28/18.51 19.13/19.36/20.02 20.28|20.53
Mairie de Chantenay 14.1314.35 14.56 15.18/15.39/16.01/16.23 16.44/17.06/17.29 17.51 18.13 18.36 18.59 19.21 19.43 20.09 20.35 21.00
Zola 14.16/14.38/14.59 15.21/15.42/16.04/16.26 16.47 17.09 17.32|17.54/18.16 18.39/19.02 19.24/19.46/20.12 20.38/21.03
René Bouhier 14.20 14.42/15.03 15.2515.46/16.08 16.30 16.52 17.14 17.36/17.58 18.20 18.4319.06 19.28 19.50 20.16 20.42|21.07
Commerce 14.29/14.51/15.13/15.35/15.57|16.19/16.41/17.03 17.25 17.47|18.09/18.31 18.53/19.15 19.37/19.59 20.24 20.49|21.14
Foch-Cathédrale 14.34/14.56 15.19 15.41 16.0316.25 16.47 17.08 17.30 17.5318.15 18.37 18.59 19.21 19.43/20.04 20.29 20.54/21.19
Dalby 14.41/15.03/15.27 15.49/16.11/16.33/16.55/17.16 17.38 18.01|18.23/18.45 19.0719.29 19.51/20.11/20.36 21.01|21.25
Marriére 14.4715.09 15.33/15.55 16.17 16.39 17.01 17.22 17.45/18.07 18.29 18.51/19.1319.35 19.57 20.16 20.4121.06 21.30
Pin Sec 14.52/15.14/15.38/16.00 16.22 16.44/17.07|17.28/17.51|18.13/18.3518.57 19.19/19.40 20.02  20.21 20.46 21.11|21.35
Perray 14.55/15.17/15.4116.03/16.25/16.47/17.10/17.31 17.54 18.16/18.38/19.00 19.2219.42 20.04/20.23 20.48 21.13/21.37

11 JOURJAUNE Tertre —» Perray @
Tertre 554 6.22 6.49 7.10 7.32 7.53 8.15 837 858 9.20 9.42 10.04 10.26 10.48 11.10 11.32 11.54 12.16 12.38 13.00 13.22 13.44
Mairie de Chantenay 6.01 6.29 6.56 7.17 7.39 8.00 822 8.44 9.06 9.28 9.50 10.12 10.34 10.56 11.18 11.40 12.02 12.24 12.46 13.08 13.30 13.52
Zola 6.03 6.31 6.59 7.20 7.42 8.03 825 8.47 9.09 931 9.53 10.15 10.37 10.59 11.21 11.43 12.05 12.27 12.49 13.11 13.33 13.55
René Bouhier 6.06 6.34 7.02 7.24 7.46 8.07 829 851 9.13 9.35 9.57 10.19 10.41 11.03 11.25 11.47 12.09 12.31 12.53 13.15 13.37 13.59
Commerce 6.13 6.41 7.09 731 7.53 815 837 859 921 9.43 10.05 10.27 10.49 11.11 11.33 11.55 12.17 12.39 13.01 13.23 13.45 14.07
Foch-Cathédrale 6.16 6.44 7.13 735 7.57 819 841 9.03 9.25 9.47 10.09 10.32 10.54 11.16 11.39 12.01 12.23 12.44 13.06 13.28 13.50 14.12
Dalby 6.22 650 7.19 7.41 8.04 826 848 9.10 9.32 9.54 10.16 10.40 11.02 11.24 11.47 12.09 12.31 12.52 13.14 13.36 13.58 14.20
Marriere 6.27 6.55 7.24 7.46 8.09 831 854 9.16 9.38 10.00 10.23 10.47 11.09 11.31 11.54 12.16 12.38 12.58 13.20 13.42 14.04 14.26
Pin Sec 6.32 7.00 7.29 7.51 8.14 836 859 9.21 9.43 10.0510.28 10.52 11.14 11.36 11.59 12.21 12.43 13.03 13.25 13.47 14.09 14.31
Perray 6.34 7.03 732 7.54 8.17 839 9.02 924 9.46 10.08 10.31 10.55 11.17 11.39 12.02 12.24 12.46 13.06 13.28 13.50 14.12 14.34
Tertre 14.06 14.28 14.50 15.12 15.33 15.55 16.17 16.39 17.00 17.23 17.45 18.07 18.29 18.52 19.14 19.37 19.59 20.22 20.45
Mairie de Chantenay 14.14 14.36 14.58 15.20 15.41 16.03 16.25 16.47 17.08 17.31 17.53 18.15 18.37 19.00 19.22 19.44 20.06 20.29 20.52
Zola 14.17 14.39 15.01 15.23 15.44 16.06 16.28 16.50 17.11 17.34 17.56 18.18 18.40 19.03 19.25 19.47 20.09 20.32 20.55
René Bouhier 14.21 14.43 15.05 15.27 15.48 16.10 16.32 16.54 17.16 17.38 18.00 18.22 18.44 19.06 19.28 19.50 20.12 20.35 20.58
Commerce 14.29 14.51 15.13 15.35 15.57 16.19 16.41 17.03 17.25 17.47 18.09 18.31 18.53 19.15 19.37 19.59 20.21 20.43 21.05
Foch-Cathédrale 14.34 14.56 15.19 15.41 16.03 16.25 16.47 17.09 17.31 17.53 18.15 18.36 18.58 19.20 19.42 20.04 20.26 20.48 21.10
Dalby 14.42 15.04 15.27 15.49 16.11 16.33 16.55 17.17 17.39 18.01 18.23 18.44 19.06 19.28 19.50 20.11 20.33 20.55 21.17
Marriére 14.48 15.10 15.33 15.56 16.18 16.40 17.02 17.24 17.46 18.08 18.30 18.51 19.13 19.34 19.56 20.17 20.38 21.00 21.22
Pin Sec 14.53 15.15 15.38 16.01 16.23 16.45 17.08 17.30 17.52 18.14 18.36 18.57 19.18 19.39 20.01 20.22 20.43 21.05 21.27

Perray

14.56 15.18 15.41 16.04 16.26 16.48 17.11 17.33 17.55 18.17 18.39 19.00 19.21 19.42 20.04 20.24 20.45 21.07 21.29



1 ourvioier

Perray 5.48 | 6.18 | 6.43 | 7.08
Pin Sec 5.50 | 6.20 | 6.45  7.10
Marriére 5.55|6.25 | 6.50 | 7.15
Dalby 5.59 1 6.29 | 6.54 | 7.19
Foch-Cathédrale 6.06 | 6.36 | 7.01 | 7.26
Commerce 6.10 | 6.40 | 7.05 | 7.30
René Bouhier 6.17 | 6.47 | 7.12 | 7.37
Zola 6.20 | 6.50 | 7.15 | 7.40
Mairie de Chantenay 6.22 | 6.52 | 7.17 | 7.42
Tertre 6.29 | 6.59 | 7.24 | 7.49
Perray 14.56|15.21/15.46/16.11
Pin Sec 14.5815.23/15.48/16.13
Marriere 15.04/15.29/15.54/16.19
Dalby 15.11/15.36/16.01 16.26
Foch-Cathédrale 15.19/15.44/16.09/16.34
Commerce 15.25/15.50/16.1516.40
René Bouhier 15.34/15.59/16.24|16.49
Zola 15.38/16.03/16.28 16.53
Mairie de Chantenay 15.41/16.06/16.31/16.56
Tertre 15.48/16.13/16.39/17.04
11 JOURBLANC
Perray 7.21 8.01 841 9.21
Pin Sec 723 8.03 843 9.23
Marriere 7.28 8.08 | 8.48  9.28
Dalby 733 8.13 853 933
Foch-Cathédrale 7.40 | 8.20  9.00 | 9.40
Commerce 7.44 824 9.04 9.44
René Bouhier 7.49 830 9.10 9.50
Zola 752 833 9.14 954
Mairie de Chantenay 7.54 835 9.16  9.56
Tertre 8.01 | 8.42 1 9.23 10.04

132
734
739
7.44
7.51
7.55
8.02
8.06
8.08
8.15

16.36
16.38
16.44
16.51
16.59
17.05
17.14
17.18
17.21
17.29

1.57
7.59
8.04
8.09
8.16
8.20
8.28
8.32
8.34
8.41

17.01
17.03
17.09
17.16
17.24
17.30
17.39
17.43
17.46
17.54

8.22
8.24
8.29
8.34
8.41
8.45
8.53
8.57
8.59
9.06

17.26
17.28
17.34
17.41
17.49
17.55
18.04
18.08
18.11
18.19

8.44
8.46
8.51
8.57
9.05
9.10
9.18
9.22
9.24
931

17.51
17.53
17.59
18.06
18.14
18.20
18.28
18.32
18.35
18.43

9.08
9.10
9.15
9.22
9.30
9.35
9.43
9.47
9.49
9.56

18.16
18.18
18.24
18.31
18.39
18.45
18.53
18.57
19.00
19.08

9.33
9.35
9.40
9.47
9.55
10.00
10.08
10.12
10.15
10.22

18.42
18.44
18.50
18.57
19.04
19.10
19.18
19.22
19.25
19.32

Perray —» Tertre

9.57
9.59
10.05
10.12
10.20
10.25
10.34
10.38
10.41
10.48

19.08
19.10
19.16
19.23
19.30
19.35
19.43
19.47
19.50
19.57

Perray —» Tertre

10.21
10.23
10.29
10.36
10.44
10.50
10.59
11.03
11.06
1113

19.34
19.36
19.42
19.48
19.55
20.00
20.08
20.12
20.15
20.22

Horaires valables du 28 AOUT 2023 au 25 AOUT 2024

10.46
10.48
10.54
11.01
11.09
11.15
11.25
11.29
11.32
11.39

20.00
20.02
20.07
20.13
20.20
20.25
20.32
20.36
20.39
20.46

11.11
11.13
11.19
11.26
11.34
11.40
11.50
11.54
11.57
12.04

20.26
20.28
20.33
20.39
20.46
20.50
20.57
21.01
21.03
21.10

11.36(12.02/12.28(12.53(13.18/13.42(14.06| 14.31
11.38/12.04/12.30|12.55|13.20|13.44 14.08 14.33
11.44(12.10/12.36/13.01/13.26/13.50 14.14/14.39
11.51/12.17/12.43/13.08|13.33/13.57|14.21 14.46
11.59/12.25/12.50(13.15/13.40| 14.04|14.29 | 14.54
12.05/12.30/12.55/13.20/13.45|14.10|14.35 15.00
12.15/12.39/13.04|13.29/13.54|14.19|14.43|15.09
12.19/12.43/13.08|13.33|13.58|14.23 14.47 15.13
12.22|12.46(13.11(13.36|14.01(14.26/14.50| 15.16
12.29/12.53/13.18/13.43/14.08/14.33/14.57/15.23

20.51
20.53
20.58
21.04
21.11
21.15
21.21
21.25
21.27
21.34

10.0110.41 11.20 12.00 12.39 13.19 13.59 14.39 15.18/15.58 16.38 17.18 17.58 18.38 19.19 20.01 20.42
10.03 10.43 11.22 12.02 12.41 13.21 14.01 14.41 15.20 16.00 16.40 17.20 18.00 18.40 19.21 20.03 20.44
10.08 10.48 11.27 12.07 12.46 13.26 14.06 14.46 15.2516.05 16.45 17.25 18.05 18.45 19.26 20.08 20.49
10.13 10.53 11.32 12.12 12.51 13.31 14.11 14.51 15.30 16.10 16.50 17.30 18.10 18.50 19.31 20.12 20.53
10.20 11.00 11.40 12.20 12.59 13.39 14.19/14.59 15.39/16.19 16.59 17.39 18.19 18.59 19.39 20.20 21.00
10.24 11.04 11.44 12.24 13.04 13.44 14.24 15.04 15.44 16.24 17.04 17.44 18.24 19.04 19.44 20.24 21.04
10.30 11.10 11.50 12.30 13.10/13.50 14.30 15.10 15.50 16.30 17.11 17.51 18.31 19.11 19.50 20.29 21.09
10.34 11.14 11.54 12.34 13.14 13.54 14.34 15.14 15.54 16.34 17.16 17.56 18.35 19.15 19.54 20.33 21.13
10.36 11.16 11.56 12.36 13.16 13.56 14.36 15.1615.56/16.37 17.19 17.59 18.38 19.18 19.57 20.35 21.15
10.44/11.24 12.04 12.44 13.24/14.04 14.44/15.24/16.04/16.45 17.27 18.07 18.46 19.26 20.04 20.42 21.22

Y ovevower

Tertre 5.49 1 6.18 | 6.48 | 7.18
Mairie de Chantenay 5.55 | 6.24 | 6.54 | 7.24
Zola 5.57 | 6.27 | 6.57 | 7.27
René Bouhier 6.00 | 6.30 ' 7.00 | 7.30
Commerce 6.08 | 6.38 | 7.08 | 7.38
Foch-Cathédrale 6.11 641 7.11 | 1.41
Dalby 6.17 | 6.47 | 7.17 | 7.47
Marriere 6.22 1 6.52 | 7.22 | 7.52
Pin Sec 6.27 | 6.57 | 7.27 | 1.57
Perray 6.30 | 7.00 | 7.30 | 8.00
Tertre 15.10/15.35/16.0016.25
Mairie de Chantenay 15.17/15.4216.07 16.32
Zola 15.20{15.45/16.10/16.35
René Bouhier 15.24/15.49/16.14 16.39
Commerce 15.33/15.58/16.23|16.48
Foch-Cathédrale 15.39/16.04/16.29 16.54
Dalby 15.47|16.12{16.37 17.02
Marriére 15.54/16.19 16.43/17.08
Pin Sec 15.59/16.24/16.48|17.13
Perray 16.02/16.2716.51/17.16
11 JOURBLANC
Tertre 7.02 7.41 821 9.01
Mairie de Chantenay 7.10 7.49 829 9.09
Zola 7.13 1752 832 9.12
René Bouhier 7.16  7.55 835 9.15
Commerce 7.21 1 8.01 841 9.21
Foch-Cathédrale 724 8.04 844 924
Dalby 7.30  8.10 | 8.50 ' 9.30
Marriére 735 8.15 855 935
Pin Sec 7.40 | 8.20 | 9.00 9.40
Perray 7.42 822 9.02 9.42

7.43
7.49
1.52
7.55
8.03
8.06
8.12
8.17
8.22
8.25

16.50
16.57
17.00
17.04
17.13
17.19
17.27
17.33
17.38
17.4

9.41
9.49
9.52
9.55
10.01
10.04
10.10
10.15
10.20
10.22

8.07
8.13
8.16
8.20
8.28
831
8.38
8.43
8.48
8.51

17.15
17.22
17.25
17.29
17.38
17.44
17.52
17.58
18.03
18.06

8.32
8.38
8.41
8.45
8.53
8.57
9.04
9.09
9.14
9.17

17.40
17.47
17.50
17.54
18.03
18.09
18.17
18.23
18.28
1831

8.56
9.03
9.06
9.10
9.18
9.23
9.30
9.35
9.40
9.43

18.05
18.12
18.15
18.19
18.28
18.34
18.42
18.48
18.53
18.56

9.21
9.28
9.31
9.35
9.43
9.48
9.55
10.01
10.06
10.09

18.31
18.38
18.41
18.45
18.53
18.58
19.06
19.12
19.17
19.20

Tertre —» Perray

9.45
9.52
9.55
9.59
10.08
10.13
10.20
10.26
10.31
10.34

18.56
19.03
19.06
19.10
19.18
19.23
19.31
19.37
19.42
19.45

Tertre — Perray

10.09
10.16
10.19
10.23
10.33
10.38
10.45
10.51
10.56
10.59

19.21
19.28
19.31
19.35
19.43
19.47
19.55
20.01
20.06
20.09

10.34
10.41
10.44
10.48
10.58
11.03
11.10
1117
11.22
11.25

19.47
19.53
19.56
20.00
20.08
20.12
20.19
20.25
20.30
20.33

10.59
11.06
11.09
1113
11.23
11.28
11.35
11.42
11.48
11.51

20.17
20.23
20.26
20.30
20.38
20.42
20.49
20.54
20.59
21.01

11.24/11.49(12.14/12.40/13.05/13.30/13.55/14.20(14.45
11.31/11.56/12.21|12.47|13.12|13.37|14.02 14.27|14.52
11.34/11.59/12.24/12.50|13.15|13.4014.05|14.30 | 14.55
11.38/12.03/12.28|12.54/13.19|13.4414.09|14.34 14.59
11.48/12.13/12.38/13.03/13.28/13.53|14.18/14.4315.08
11.53/12.18/12.43|13.09 13.34|13.59 14.24|14.49 15.14
12.00/12.25/12.50|13.16|13.41(14.07|14.32|14.57|15.22
12.07/12.32/12.57|13.22|13.47|14.1314.38 15.04 15.29
12.13]12.37/13.02|13.27(13.52|14.1814.43/15.09 | 15.34
12.16/12.40/13.05/13.30/13.55|14.2114.46|15.1215.37

20.47
20.53
20.56
21.00
21.08
21.12
21.19
21.24
21.29
21.31

10.21/10.59 11.39 12.19 12.59 13.39 14.19 14.59 15.38/16.18 16.58 17.38/18.18 18.59 19.40 20.21 21.01
10.29 11.07 11.47 12.27 13.07 13.47 14.27 15.07 15.46 16.26 17.06 17.46 18.26 19.07 19.48 20.29 21.09
10.32/11.10 11.50 12.30 13.10 13.50 14.30 15.10/15.49/16.29 17.09 17.49 18.29 19.10 19.51 20.32 21.12
10.35 11.14 11.54 12.34 13.14 13.54 14.34 15.14 15.53 16.33 17.13 17.53 18.33 19.14 19.54 20.35 21.15
10.41/11.21 12.01 12.41 13.21 14.01 14.41/15.21 16.01/16.41/17.21 18.01 18.41 19.21 20.01 20.41 21.21
10.45 11.25 12.05 12.45 13.25 14.05 14.45 15.25 16.05 16.45 17.25 18.05 18.45 19.24 20.04 20.44 21.24
10.51 11.32/12.11 12,51 13.31/14.11/14.52 15.32 16.12 16.53 17.33/18.13/18.5319.31 20.11 20.51 21.31
10.56 11.37 12.16 12.56 13.36 14.16 14.57 15.37 16.18 16.58 17.38 18.17 18.57 19.35 20.15 20.55 21.35
11.0111.42 12.21 13.01 13.41 14.2115.02|15.42 16.23 17.03 | 17.43 18.22 19.02 19.40 20.20 21.00 21.40
11.03/11.44/12.23/13.04 13.44/14.24/15.04 15.44/16.25/17.06 17.46 18.25 19.05 19.42 20.22 21.02 21.42



